

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1329/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

M/S AMRIT FOODS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, U.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 28/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Malini Sud, Adv.
Ms. Veronika Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Appeal is admitted.
Application for ex-parte stay is not pressed.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master