

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1329 OF 2003

M/S AMRIT FOODS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7275 of 2003
(With appln(s) for stay)
(With office report)

Date: 20/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rohina Nath, Adv.
Mr.Javaid Muzaffar, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr.K.Swami, Adv.
Mr.Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not today.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master